reserve fund securing such bonds in an amount equaling the lowest of (i) ten percent (10%)
of the original proceeds of such bonds, or (ii) the largest amount, for any bond year during
the term of such bonds, of principal and interest payable on such bonds, or (iii) one hundred
twenty-five percent (125%) of the average amount payable, for any bond year, of principal
and interest on the outstanding bonds of such bond issue (provided, however, that depletion
may occur to pay debt service in the last two (2) years of such term). Further, it is the policy